
Prepared by Public Financial Management, Inc. Dec, 13 2016 - 1:29 PM

Original Loan Amount 4,146,710.00 Loan Origination Fee ($7.5/1000) 0.00

Principal Forgiveness - Loan Term (in years) 18

Principal Paid Down 167,739.00 Loan Rate 2.00%

Outstanding Loan Obligation 3,978,971.00 Closing Date 12/16/2016

Remaining Balance (324,851.26) First Payment 1/15/2017

Net New Loan Obligation 3,654,119.74

Date Principal Interest Total Debt Service
Admin Fee 

(0.15%)
Loan 

Origination Fee
Total Debt 

Service Annual Debt Service

12/16/2016

1/15/2017 157,391.85 39,266.34 196,658.19 2,944.98 199,603.17

7/15/2017 34,967.28 34,967.28 2,622.55 37,589.82

1/15/2018 160,812.75 34,967.28 195,780.03 2,622.55 198,402.58 235,992.40

7/15/2018 33,359.15 33,359.15 2,501.94 35,861.09

1/15/2019 164,308.04 33,359.15 197,667.19 2,501.94 200,169.13 236,030.22

7/15/2019 31,716.07 31,716.07 2,378.71 34,094.78

1/15/2020 167,878.58 31,716.07 199,594.65 2,378.71 201,973.36 236,068.13

7/15/2020 30,037.29 30,037.29 2,252.80 32,290.08

1/15/2021 171,527.22 30,037.29 201,564.50 2,252.80 203,817.30 236,107.38

7/15/2021 28,322.01 28,322.01 2,124.15 30,446.16

1/15/2022 175,254.81 28,322.01 203,576.82 2,124.15 205,700.97 236,147.13

7/15/2022 26,569.46 26,569.46 1,992.71 28,562.17

1/15/2023 179,064.19 26,569.46 205,633.66 1,992.71 207,626.37 236,188.54

7/15/2023 24,778.82 24,778.82 1,858.41 26,637.23

1/15/2024 182,956.22 24,778.82 207,735.04 1,858.41 209,593.45 236,230.69

7/15/2024 22,949.26 22,949.26 1,721.19 24,670.46

1/15/2025 186,931.73 22,949.26 209,880.99 1,721.19 211,602.18 236,272.64

7/15/2025 21,079.94 21,079.94 1,581.00 22,660.94

1/15/2026 190,994.55 21,079.94 212,074.49 1,581.00 213,655.49 236,316.43

7/15/2026 19,170.00 19,170.00 1,437.75 20,607.75

1/15/2027 195,145.52 19,170.00 214,315.52 1,437.75 215,753.27 236,361.02

7/15/2027 17,218.54 17,218.54 1,291.39 18,509.93

1/15/2028 199,387.48 17,218.54 216,606.02 1,291.39 217,897.41 236,407.35

7/15/2028 15,224.67 15,224.67 1,141.85 16,366.52

1/15/2029 203,720.24 15,224.67 218,944.91 1,141.85 220,086.76 236,453.28

7/15/2029 13,187.47 13,187.47 989.06 14,176.53

1/15/2030 208,148.63 13,187.47 221,336.09 989.06 222,325.15 236,501.68

7/15/2030 11,105.98 11,105.98 832.95 11,938.93

1/15/2031 212,672.46 11,105.98 223,778.44 832.95 224,611.39 236,550.31

7/15/2031 8,979.25 8,979.25 673.44 9,652.70

1/15/2032 217,294.55 8,979.25 226,273.81 673.44 226,947.25 236,599.95

7/15/2032 6,806.31 6,806.31 510.47 7,316.78

1/15/2033 222,016.71 6,806.31 228,823.02 510.47 229,333.50 236,650.28

7/15/2033 4,586.14 4,586.14 343.96 4,930.10

1/15/2034 226,841.75 4,586.14 231,427.89 343.96 231,771.85 236,701.96

7/15/2034 2,317.72 2,317.72 173.83 2,491.55

1/15/2035 231,772.46 2,317.72 234,090.19 173.83 234,264.02 236,755.57

3,654,119.74 744,017.09 4,398,136.83 55,801.28 4,453,938.11 4,254,334.95

Notes:

CW-12-20

Massachusetts Clean Water Trust
Pool 18-2016 Swap

* Not withstanding the schedule of Loan Repayments set forth above, until the Loan is refinanced with proceeds of bonds to be issued by the Trust, 
interest shall accrue at the Discount Rate set forth in the Loan Agreement only on that portion of the Loan that has been disbursed to or for the account of 
the Borrower, payable on the date of such refinancing.  Thereafter, Loan  Repayments shall be payable on the Loan in accordance.

SHREWSBURY Reamortization



Prepared by Public Financial Management, Inc.

Initial Loan Amount 4,146,710.00 Loan Origination Fee ($5.50/1000) 22,806.91

Principal Forgiveness -                         Loan Term (in years) 20

Net Loan Obligation 4,146,710.00 Loan Rate 2.00%

Closing Date 1/7/2015

First Interest Payment 7/15/2015

First Principal Payment 1/15/2016

Date Principal Interest Total Debt Service
Admin Fee 

(0.15%)

Loan 
Origination 

Fee
Total Debt 

Service Annual Debt Service

1/7/2015

7/15/2015 43,310.08 43,310.08 3,248.26 22,806.91 69,365.24

1/15/2016 167,739.00 41,467.10 209,206.10 3,110.03 212,316.13 281,681.38

7/15/2016 39,789.71 39,789.71 2,984.23 42,773.94

1/15/2017 171,384.00 39,789.71 211,173.71 2,984.23 214,157.94 256,931.88

7/15/2017 38,075.87 38,075.87 2,855.69 40,931.56

1/15/2018 175,109.00 38,075.87 213,184.87 2,855.69 216,040.56 256,972.12

7/15/2018 36,324.78 36,324.78 2,724.36 39,049.14

1/15/2019 178,915.00 36,324.78 215,239.78 2,724.36 217,964.14 257,013.28

7/15/2019 34,535.63 34,535.63 2,590.17 37,125.80

1/15/2020 182,803.00 34,535.63 217,338.63 2,590.17 219,928.80 257,054.60

7/15/2020 32,707.60 32,707.60 2,453.07 35,160.67

1/15/2021 186,776.00 32,707.60 219,483.60 2,453.07 221,936.67 257,097.34

7/15/2021 30,839.84 30,839.84 2,312.99 33,152.83

1/15/2022 190,835.00 30,839.84 221,674.84 2,312.99 223,987.83 257,140.66

7/15/2022 28,931.49 28,931.49 2,169.86 31,101.35

1/15/2023 194,983.00 28,931.49 223,914.49 2,169.86 226,084.35 257,185.70

7/15/2023 26,981.66 26,981.66 2,023.62 29,005.28

1/15/2024 199,221.00 26,981.66 226,202.66 2,023.62 228,226.28 257,231.57

7/15/2024 24,989.45 24,989.45 1,874.21 26,863.66

1/15/2025 203,550.00 24,989.45 228,539.45 1,874.21 230,413.66 257,277.32

7/15/2025 22,953.95 22,953.95 1,721.55 24,675.50

1/15/2026 207,974.00 22,953.95 230,927.95 1,721.55 232,649.50 257,324.99

7/15/2026 20,874.21 20,874.21 1,565.57 22,439.78

1/15/2027 212,494.00 20,874.21 233,368.21 1,565.57 234,933.78 257,373.55

7/15/2027 18,749.27 18,749.27 1,406.20 20,155.47

1/15/2028 217,113.00 18,749.27 235,862.27 1,406.20 237,268.47 257,423.93

7/15/2028 16,578.14 16,578.14 1,243.36 17,821.50

1/15/2029 221,831.00 16,578.14 238,409.14 1,243.36 239,652.50 257,474.00

7/15/2029 14,359.83 14,359.83 1,076.99 15,436.82

1/15/2030 226,653.00 14,359.83 241,012.83 1,076.99 242,089.82 257,526.63

7/15/2030 12,093.30 12,093.30 907.00 13,000.30

1/15/2031 231,579.00 12,093.30 243,672.30 907.00 244,579.30 257,579.60

7/15/2031 9,777.51 9,777.51 733.31 10,510.82

1/15/2032 236,612.00 9,777.51 246,389.51 733.31 247,122.82 257,633.65

7/15/2032 7,411.39 7,411.39 555.85 7,967.24

1/15/2033 241,754.00 7,411.39 249,165.39 555.85 249,721.24 257,688.49

7/15/2033 4,993.85 4,993.85 374.54 5,368.39

1/15/2034 247,008.00 4,993.85 252,001.85 374.54 252,376.39 257,744.78

7/15/2034 2,523.77 2,523.77 189.28 2,713.05

1/15/2035 252,377.00 2,523.77 254,900.77 189.28 255,090.05 257,803.11

7/15/2035

4,146,710.00 931,759.68 5,078,469.68 69,881.98 22,806.91 5,171,158.56 5,171,158.56

Massachusetts Clean Water Trust
Series 18

Shrewsbury Loan Amortization
CW-12-20

Notes:



Prepared by Public Financial Management, Inc. Apr, 30 2015 - 3:57 PM

Original Loan Amount 956,875.00 Loan Origination Fee ($7.5/1000) 0.00

Principal Forgiveness - Loan Term (in years) 18

Principal Paid Down 78,255.00 Loan Rate 2.00%

Outstanding Loan Obligation 878,620.00 Closing Date 5/14/2015

Remaining Balance (52,227.07) First Payment 7/15/2015

Net New Loan Obligation 826,392.93

Date Principal Interest
Total Debt 

Service
Admin Fee 

(0.15%)
Loan Origination 

Fee
Total Debt 

Service
Annual Debt 

Service

5/14/2015

7/15/2015 8,609.21 8,609.21 619.79 9,229.00

1/15/2016 38,005.10 8,263.93 46,269.03 619.79 46,888.83 56,117.83

7/15/2016 7,883.88 7,883.88 591.29 8,475.17

1/15/2017 38,831.90 7,883.88 46,715.78 591.29 47,307.07 55,782.24

7/15/2017 7,495.56 7,495.56 562.17 8,057.73

1/15/2018 39,675.57 7,495.56 47,171.13 562.17 47,733.29 55,791.02

7/15/2018 7,098.80 7,098.80 532.41 7,631.21

1/15/2019 40,538.07 7,098.80 47,636.87 532.41 48,169.28 55,800.50

7/15/2019 6,693.42 6,693.42 502.01 7,195.43

1/15/2020 41,418.39 6,693.42 48,111.81 502.01 48,613.82 55,809.25

7/15/2020 6,279.24 6,279.24 470.94 6,750.18

1/15/2021 42,318.50 6,279.24 48,597.74 470.94 49,068.68 55,818.86

7/15/2021 5,856.05 5,856.05 439.20 6,295.26

1/15/2022 43,238.37 5,856.05 49,094.43 439.20 49,533.63 55,828.89

7/15/2022 5,423.67 5,423.67 406.78 5,830.45

1/15/2023 44,177.98 5,423.67 49,601.65 406.78 50,008.43 55,838.87

7/15/2023 4,981.89 4,981.89 373.64 5,355.53

1/15/2024 45,138.30 4,981.89 50,120.19 373.64 50,493.83 55,849.37

7/15/2024 4,530.51 4,530.51 339.79 4,870.30

1/15/2025 46,119.30 4,530.51 50,649.81 339.79 50,989.60 55,859.89

7/15/2025 4,069.31 4,069.31 305.20 4,374.51

1/15/2026 47,121.96 4,069.31 51,191.27 305.20 51,496.47 55,870.98

7/15/2026 3,598.09 3,598.09 269.86 3,867.95

1/15/2027 48,146.23 3,598.09 51,744.33 269.86 52,014.18 55,882.14

7/15/2027 3,116.63 3,116.63 233.75 3,350.38

1/15/2028 49,192.10 3,116.63 52,308.73 233.75 52,542.48 55,892.86

7/15/2028 2,624.71 2,624.71 196.85 2,821.56

1/15/2029 50,261.53 2,624.71 52,886.25 196.85 53,083.10 55,904.66

7/15/2029 2,122.10 2,122.10 159.16 2,281.25

1/15/2030 51,353.50 2,122.10 53,475.59 159.16 53,634.75 55,916.00

7/15/2030 1,608.56 1,608.56 120.64 1,729.20

1/15/2031 52,469.96 1,608.56 54,078.52 120.64 54,199.17 55,928.37

7/15/2031 1,083.86 1,083.86 81.29 1,165.15

1/15/2032 53,610.89 1,083.86 54,694.75 81.29 54,776.04 55,941.19

7/15/2032 547.75 547.75 41.08 588.83

1/15/2033 54,775.26 547.75 55,323.01 41.08 55,364.09 55,952.92

7/15/2033

826,392.93 166,901.24 993,294.17 12,491.70 1,005,785.86 1,005,785.86

Massachusetts Clean Water Trust
Pool 17 - 2015 Swap

SHREWSBURY Reamortization
CW-10-40



Prepared by Public Financial Management, Inc

Initial Loan Amount 956,875.00 Loan Origination Fee ($5.50/1000) 5,262.81
Principal Forgiveness - Loan Term (in years) 20

Net Loan Obligation 956,875.00 Loan Rate 2.00%
Closing Date 5/22/2013

First Interest Payment 7/15/2013
First Principal Payment 1/15/2014

Date Principal Interest Total Debt Service
Admin Fee 

(0.15%)

Loan 
Origination 

Fee
Total Debt 

Service Annual Debt Service
5/22/2013
7/15/2013 2,817.47 2,817.47 211.31 5,262.81 8,291.59
1/15/2014 38,707.00 9,568.75 48,275.75 717.66 48,993.41 57,284.99
7/15/2014 9,181.68 9,181.68 688.63 9,870.31
1/15/2015 39,548.00 9,181.68 48,729.68 688.63 49,418.31 59,288.61
7/15/2015 8,786.20 8,786.20 658.97 9,445.17
1/15/2016 40,407.00 8,786.20 49,193.20 658.97 49,852.17 59,297.33
7/15/2016 8,382.13 8,382.13 628.66 9,010.79
1/15/2017 41,286.00 8,382.13 49,668.13 628.66 50,296.79 59,307.58
7/15/2017 7,969.27 7,969.27 597.70 8,566.97
1/15/2018 42,183.00 7,969.27 50,152.27 597.70 50,749.97 59,316.93
7/15/2018 7,547.44 7,547.44 566.06 8,113.50
1/15/2019 43,100.00 7,547.44 50,647.44 566.06 51,213.50 59,327.00
7/15/2019 7,116.44 7,116.44 533.73 7,650.17
1/15/2020 44,036.00 7,116.44 51,152.44 533.73 51,686.17 59,336.35
7/15/2020 6,676.08 6,676.08 500.71 7,176.79
1/15/2021 44,993.00 6,676.08 51,669.08 500.71 52,169.79 59,346.57
7/15/2021 6,226.15 6,226.15 466.96 6,693.11
1/15/2022 45,971.00 6,226.15 52,197.15 466.96 52,664.11 59,357.22
7/15/2022 5,766.44 5,766.44 432.48 6,198.92
1/15/2023 46,970.00 5,766.44 52,736.44 432.48 53,168.92 59,367.85
7/15/2023 5,296.74 5,296.74 397.26 5,694.00
1/15/2024 47,991.00 5,296.74 53,287.74 397.26 53,685.00 59,378.99
7/15/2024 4,816.83 4,816.83 361.26 5,178.09
1/15/2025 49,034.00 4,816.83 53,850.83 361.26 54,212.09 59,390.18
7/15/2025 4,326.49 4,326.49 324.49 4,650.98
1/15/2026 50,100.00 4,326.49 54,426.49 324.49 54,750.98 59,401.95
7/15/2026 3,825.49 3,825.49 286.91 4,112.40
1/15/2027 51,189.00 3,825.49 55,014.49 286.91 55,301.40 59,413.80
7/15/2027 3,313.60 3,313.60 248.52 3,562.12
1/15/2028 52,301.00 3,313.60 55,614.60 248.52 55,863.12 59,425.24
7/15/2028 2,790.59 2,790.59 209.29 2,999.88
1/15/2029 53,438.00 2,790.59 56,228.59 209.29 56,437.88 59,437.77
7/15/2029 2,256.21 2,256.21 169.22 2,425.43
1/15/2030 54,599.00 2,256.21 56,855.21 169.22 57,024.43 59,449.85
7/15/2030 1,710.22 1,710.22 128.27 1,838.49
1/15/2031 55,786.00 1,710.22 57,496.22 128.27 57,624.49 59,462.97
7/15/2031 1,152.36 1,152.36 86.43 1,238.79
1/15/2032 56,999.00 1,152.36 58,151.36 86.43 58,237.79 59,476.57
7/15/2032 582.37 582.37 43.68 626.05
1/15/2033 58,237.00 582.37 58,819.37 43.68 58,863.05 59,489.10
7/15/2033

956,875.00 207,831.68 1,164,706.68 15,587.38 5,262.81 1,185,556.86 1,185,556.86

Massachusetts Water Pollution Abatement Trust
Series 17A

SHREWSBURY Loan Amortization
CW-10-40
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